

SCHEDULE "A" – Amendments to City of Kelowna Development Application Fee Bylaw No. 10560

Development Application Fee Bylaw No. 10560												
No.	Section	Existing Text					Proposed Text					Rationale
1.	Schedule "A" Development Application Fees – Table 1		2016	2017	2018	2019		2016	2017	2018	2019	Removal of the "Add "t" Designation for Agri-Tourist Accommodation" from the Fee Bylaw, as this use was removed from the Zoning Bylaw and rezoning applications are no longer accepted
		Zoning Amendments					Zoning Amendments					
		Add "t" Designation for Agri-Tourist Accommodation	\$1300	\$1325	\$1350	\$1375	Add "t" Designation for Agri-Tourist Accommodation	\$1300	\$1325	\$1350	\$1375	
2.	Schedule "A" Development Application Fees – Table 1	N/A						2016	2017	2018	2019	Creation of a fee for rezoning to a retail cannabis sales subzone Creation of a non-refundable application fee for the initial evaluation review of rezoning applications for a retail cannabis sales subzone
							Zoning Amendments					
							Retail Cannabis Sales Subzone	N/A	N/A	\$9495	\$9685	
							Application Fee - Retail Cannabis Sales Subzone Initial Evaluation Review	N/A	N/A	\$1000	\$1020	
3.	Schedule "A" Development Application Fees – Table 1	¹ Refundable Amounts: (a) Development fees which are refunded prior to Council consideration are eligible for the cost of the development fee less 50% administrative costs. (b) No development fees will be refunded if the application has been submitted to Council.					¹ Refundable Amounts: (a) Development fees which are refunded prior to Council consideration are eligible for the cost of the development fee less 50% administrative costs. (b) No development fees will be refunded if the application has been submitted to Council. (c) The application fee for the "Retail Cannabis Sales Subzone Initial Evaluation Review" is not refundable					Clarification that the fee for the "Retail Cannabis Sales Subzone Initial Evaluation Review" is not refundable